Message

From: Luther, Sanjeev [Sanjeev.Luther@mallinckrodt.com]

Sent: 2/5/2014 3:09:36 PM

To: Lynda [Iberne@balpharmaconsulting.com]; Falcone, Melissa M [Melissa.Falcone@mallinckrodt.com]
Subject: RE: On my way to Philly qual XXR market research

Thanks.

From: Lynda [mailto:lberne@balpharmaconsulting.com]
Sent: Wednesday, February 05, 2014 9:09 AM

To: Falcone, Melissa M

Cc: Luther, Sanjeev

Subject: On my way to Philly qual XXR market research

Melissa/Sanjeev,
| just talked with the research facility in Philly--
The first interview starts at 12noon/the last interview is scheduled for 8pm.

I will not be on the cabinet call as | am driving to the facility/will observe the research throughout the
day.

Best,

Lynda

Lynda Berne

Managing Member

BAL Pharma Consulting, LLC

330 Wall Street
Princeton, NJ 08540

office: 609-688-0900
cell: 267-629-9334

Iberne@balpharmaconsulting.com

From: Melissa.Falcone@mallinckrodt.com

To: Hugh.O'Neill@mallinckrodt.com; Stacy.Chick@mallinckrodt.com; Joe.Duarte@mallinckrodt.com;
George.Kegler@mallinckrodt.com; Sanjeev.Luther@mallinckrodt.com;
Jeffrey.Patrick@mallinckrodt.com; Mike.Patterson@mallinckrodt.com;
Iberne@balpharmaconsulting.com; Kevin.Healy@mallinckrodt.com; Todd.Killian@mallinckrodt.com
CC: sflaum@flaumnavigators.com
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Subject: RE: Xartemis XR Cabinet Meeting (February)
Date: Wed, 5 Feb 2014 14:52:00 +0000

Hello Team:

Attached are the slides for today’s call.
Best regards,

Melissa Falcone | Director, Product Management | Opioid Franchise
Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals

325 McDonnell Boulevard, 301-2-W | Hazelwood, MO, 63042 | USA
T: 314.654.8579

melissa.falcone@mallinckrodt.com | www.mallinckrodt.com

This information may be confidential and/or privileged. Use of this information by anyone other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you receive this in error,
please inform the sender and remove any record of this message.

From: O'Neill, Hugh M

Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2013 9:55 AM

To: O'Neill, Hugh M; Chick, Stacy A; Duarte, Joe A; Falcone, Melissa M; Kegler, George; Luther, Sanjeev; Patrick,
Jeffrey; Patterson, Mike E; 'Iberne@balpharmaconsulting.com’; Healy, Kevin D

Cc: 'sflaum@flaumnavigators.com'

Subject: Xartemis XR Cabinet Meeting (February)

When: Wednesday, February 05, 2014 9:00 AM-12:00 PM (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada).

Where: Hazelw - 325 301-4-Core, Rm 435 (Cap 14, P) | Dial-in Number: 888-858-9225 | Participant Code:
3754388 | Host Code: 9339033 (O'Neill)

12/16 — This meeting is being moved to 2/5 as there is an all-day Commercial Committee on 2/7.
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